Thank you for choosing a NIVELCO instrument.
We are sure that you will be satisfied throughout its use!
1. APPLICATION
The NIVOFLIP bypass level indicators are suitable for level indication of pressurized vessels. Operation of NIVOFLIP is
based on the communicating vessels principle. The welded bypass chamber that is the body of the indicator and the tank
form one pressurized system. Mounted on suitable connection flanges located on the side of the tank the liquid level in the
bypass tube and the tank is equal. A float in the bypass tube incorporating a polarized magnet tracks the level of the liquid
and flips the bi-coloured magnetic flaps as the float passes.

2.3 ORDER CODES
NIVOFLIP M - -
TYPE CODE CONNECTION FLANGE CODE
TUBE VERSION / NOMINAL
PRESSURE
CODE  CODE FLANGE DISTANCE CODE  FLOAT CODE
Normal L DN15 A Standard / PN40 1 0 0 m 0 dm 0 Stainless steel
High DN20 B
Viscous / PN40 2
1 1 m 1 dm 1
(1.4571)
0
temperature
H
 DN25 C  Standard / PN63 3  2 2 m 2 dm 2  Titan 1
   DN40 D  Standard / PN100 4  3 3 m 3 dm 3
   DN50 E   4 4 m 4 dm 4
   ANSI ½" F     5 5 m 5 dm 5
   ANSI ¾" G       6 dm 6
   ANSI 1" H       7 dm 7
   ANSI 1½" J       8 dm 8
   ANSI 2" K       9 dm 9
2.4 MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION
Main parts of the instrument are shown on the 1st drawing:
• Welded bypass chamber (the medium to be measured/displayed is moving inside the tube)
• Float incorporating a polarized magnet (follows the level of moving medium, operates the bi-coloured flaps, or the sensor of a magnetostrictive transmitter via magnetic coupling)
• Bi-coloured magnetic flaps display (visually indicates the level change by changing the colour of the flaps)
• Drain connection (proper closing at the bottom of the welded pressure equipped tube)
• Aerating connection (closing the bypass tube at the top and allow unwanted air to escape from the unit)
• Drain screw (allows emptying of the measured medium from the tube/tank, closing of the pressure equipped device)
Main dimensions of the instrument are shown on the 2nd drawing.
NIVOFLIP
1st drawing: main parts of the instrument
2nd drawing: main dimensions of the instrument
2.5 MAXIMAL PROCESS PRESSURE
Process connection
M